

#### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Town of Becket
Planning Board Meeting
May 12, 2021
6:00 PM

Becket Town Hall- Becket Room\* 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 Phone (413) 623-8934 Ext. 120

planning@townofbecket.org

< As of 10/26/2016, the order of Agenda is subject to change>

\*For the purposes of public safety, individuals are being asked to send comments in writing prior to meeting. You may join the meeting by clicking on the following link:

https://zoom.us/j/95195033988?pwd=ek5GVlJsb2RYODFjN1ZEVDB5YXpsZz09

Or by phone dial 951-9503-3988 and use passcode 039938 on the date and time designated- please see page 2 of the agenda for additional contact information and instructions

### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Board to review and approve meeting minutes of:
  - a. March 19, 2018
  - b. April 14, 2021
- 3. Old Business: Informal discussion regarding making revisions to Section 6.2, Mobile Home Regulations, of the Becket Zoning Bylaws
  - a. Board to review revisions submitted by Becket ZBA
- 4. New Business:
  - a. Informal discussion with Dan Weinstein regarding establishing a campground
  - b. Informal discussion regarding the closure of Big Bass Lane- in the Crystal Pond Association
  - c. Informal discussion regarding siting a small scale wind turbine next to Town Hall
- 5. Public Input
- 6. Budget
- 7. Correspondence:
  - a. Town of Washington Town Plan draft
  - b. Becket Planning Board appointments:
    - i. Planning Board Associate Member
    - ii. Representative to Becket Community Preservation Committee
    - iii. Representatives to Berkshire Regional Planning Commission
- 8. Any other business to come before the Board
- 9. Adjournment

Page 1 of 2

The order, precedence and priority of the items listed above is subject to the chair's discretion. If anyone has suggestions please send them to the Planning Board for inclusion. Remember the deadline is 12:00 noon EST on Thursday prior to the scheduled meeting. Items submitted after that will appear on the next month's agenda per posting requirements in the Open Meeting Law.



## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Town of Becket
Planning Board Meeting
May 12, 2021
6:00 PM

Becket Town Hall- Becket Room\* 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 Phone (413) 623-8934 Ext. 120

planning@townofbecket.org

< As of 10/26/2016, the order of Agenda is subject to change>

Town of Becket is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95195033988?pwd=ek5GVIJsb2RYODFjN1ZEVDB5YXpsZz09

Meeting ID: 951 9503 3988

Passcode: 039938 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,95195033988#,,,,\*039938# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,,95195033988#,,,,\*039938# US (Chicago)

## Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 951 9503 3988

Passcode: 039938

Find your local number: <a href="https://zoom.us/u/aXWk3NhPn">https://zoom.us/u/aXWk3NhPn</a>

# Reminders and helpful hints when signing in to the meeting:

First and last names are required for screen names.

### Telephone participation:

Screen names will be assigned upon attendee identification.

\*9 raises your hand

\*6 mutes/unmutes

Page 2 of 2

The order, precedence and priority of the items listed above is subject to the chair's discretion. If anyone has suggestions please send them to the Planning Board for inclusion. Remember the deadline is 12:00 noon EST on Thursday prior to the scheduled meeting. Items submitted after that will appear on the next month's agenda per posting requirements in the Open Meeting Law.